

## For NAHAD Members Only -

Connect Your Company's Commitment to Hose Assembly Safety with

- 1. Enhanced Employee Training & Recognition,
- 2. The Institute Handbook All New & Updated Hose Specification Guide
- 3. Best Practices & Application Solutions, via the Institute Advisory Council
- 4. Real Value for Your Customers & End-Users Your Marketing Power!

As a NAHAD member, your company locations are already pre-qualified to become members of the **Hose Safety Institute**© and to gain all of the valuable benefits of membership.

NAHAD's *Hose Safety Institute*© is a powerful forum for Distributors, Manufacturers, suppliers, endusers and industry organizations to support and promote hose assembly safety, quality and reliability. For participating NAHAD members, the Institute offers terrific employee training resources, best-inclass industry standards for hose assembly specification, fabrication and design, and unique and valuable access to end-users.

The Institute is founded on the **NAHAD Hose Assembly Guidelines**; consensus-based performance standards for hose assembly design, fabrication, handling and management as provided by qualified Hose Safety Institute Members. The Institute is managed by NAHAD's Standards Committee and supported by the **Hose Safety Institute Advisory Council**, comprised of industry leading end-users and experts.

As Institute members, your company locations gain the following important benefits:

- ☑ Use of the **NAHAD Hose Safety Institute logo** in your marketing & communications media,
- ☑ Display Certificate recognizing your location as a NAHAD Hose Safety Institute Member,
- ☑ **70% off** list price of the **Hose Safety Institute Handbook** Your Guide for the Design and Specification of Safe Hose Assemblies©,
- ✓ Unrestricted online access to the Hose Safety Institute Handbook and the Hose Assembly Fabrication & Design Guides,
- ☑ Customizable online *Marketing Resources* (brochures, portfolios, PowerPoint presentations and other promotional tools).
- ☑ Ten online **Hose Assembly Guideline Exams** and **Certificates**, providing great employee training and quality control tools to enhance your company's value,
- ☐ The Hose Safety Institute Advisory Council, working on your behalf to:
  - o Directly connect end-users and industry organizations with Institute members,

- o Serve as the Institute's advisory body, identifying the latest industry issues and trends,
- o Keep members abreast of new business opportunities,
- o Influence regulatory agencies on behalf of Institute members

Complete information about the Institute, including membership applications, is available at www.HoseSafetyInstitute.org. Questions? Call NAHAD at 1-800-624-2227.